PUBLISH: Friday, November 11, 2011 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, November 14, 2011.

Certified to before me this November 11, 2011.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 10/4/2011 to 10/24/2011

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/14/2011

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Solid Waste
AIT Laboratories

Appraisal Research Corpor
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Ready Mix

Hoosier Blue Flame

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman
Geneva Police Department
Drake, Gregory L.

I C O Training Fund
Innovative Concepts
K-Mart

Kiess Electric

Lehman Feed Mill

Lica Construction Corpora
McBride And Son Welding
National District Attorne
Miller, Patrick

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.
Smitley, Ronnie L.

Shell Fleet Plus

Steven R. Jenkins Company
Print Shop

Wal-Mart / GEMB

West Payment Center
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
National Serv-All #091

Paul Norr

Scott Wagner, Md

Hobart Sales And Service
Don Myers Plumbing
Rhonda Kahlert

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
St Joseph Hospital
Benicomp, Inc

Emil W. Meyer

Harvest Land Co-op
Wal-Mart

Adams County Truck Repair

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

52.74
1.80
1,260.00
14,743.13
104.00
150.00
98.00
1,952.80
90.86
80.57
9,002.00
65.94
50.00
72.00
60.00
32.00
162.99
207.02
196.72
345.75
843.56
15.00
95.00
443.08
34.05
50.00
100.00
257.33
59.99
809.64
393.49
838.00
15,219.10
133.53
50.00
1,600.00
476.70
289.68
101.64
5,919.68
60.41
365.96
1,314.61
84,319.92
60.00
6,043.80
75.10
179.58

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Company
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's

Bowers, Charles

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Tire Center

Kiess, Duane A.

Gordon Food Service

Hilty Engine Service
Indiana State Police Trai
Janitors Supply Company
Werich, Kelly

L & S Distributing

Cook, Leslie

Gresla, Mark S. Md
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Nipsco

MacDonald Machinery Compa
REMC

Thompson, Roger

Selking International
Shifferly Dodge

Smith, Teryl R.

Town Of Monroe

Wembhoff Land Surveying, |
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Yager - Kirchhofer
CenturyLink

Purdue University

Myers Furniture

Mary Beery

Jackson Oil & Solvents, |
Chad W. Sprunger

Hull Brothers, Inc.

Kristina Buckner

Charles Tooley

Donald Kuhn

Great American Broadband
Hunts Appliance Service
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Print Source Corporation
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
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Amount

69,460.31
8,107.52
1,292.97
1,701.39
2,350.00

59.67
59.99
2,333.33
4,796.21
284.00
97.68
988.58
100.00
4,256.11
160.81
200.00
60.10
140.80
3,240.26
271.04
480.25
432.58
1,292.57
94.56
180.00
60.00
521.39
223.00
30.00
260.50
1,068.75
1,453.00
100.00
3,442.36
671.44
2,666.56
99.44
139.60
1,197.65
139.03
16.28
60.00
881.82
3,306.00
143.99
91.95
165.17
135.00

11/8/2011




Hasler, Inc.

Rydin Decal

Adams County Sheriff

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
SPRI Products, Inc.

Channing Bete

Troyer's

Kendall Electric, Inc.

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Law Enforcement Systems, Inc.
Ultramax

Joseph M. Johnson, III

Jeremy S. Gilbert

Deb Stevens

Deborah A. Schantz
Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Stationair's Express

Landon Patterson

Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
W M Imaging Solutions, Inc.
John August

League for the Blind & Disabled
Jeremy Wetter

Carrie Freeman

IKON Office Solutions
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
Havel

Dave Delong General Carpentry
Shruti A. Shukla, MD

Phil Eicher

Global Gov'/Ed

Purdue CES Education Fund
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Central Customer Charges
Jerandan

Sprint

Brad J. Weber

Indigital Telecom

Asphalt Material, Inc.

L & L Electric, Inc.

Mediacom, LLC

Commercial Filter Service
Versant Funding, LLC

Co-State Construction Company
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Wabash Garage Inc.

Alice Beer

Barbara K. Gase

California Contractors Supplies, Inc.
Jeremy Bertsch

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

289.50
134.92
192.00
119.04
114.05
610.40
2,724.21
4426
516.66
158.00
56.12
120.76
370.00
32.69
585.00
78.35
1,314.06
330.66
541.72
30.00
245.19
211.58
631.00
71.28
3,160.52
1,596.62
1,737.18
988.00
2,400.00
50.00
157.71
174.98
250.00
666.75
75.00
3.93
50.00
4311.88
10,061.48
1,315.38
76.50
81.13
297.00
41,813.65
21.00
265.20
500.00
168.14
179.40
163.63

Indiana Coalition Against Sexual Assault
Fastenal Company

ERS Wireless Communications
Michael G. Werling
Southeastern Equipment Company
101 Auto Body

Randy Colclasure

Adams/Wells Crisis Center
Uricks Trucking

Grainger

Bi-County Services, Inc
Pramod K. Carpenter, MD
Barnes & Thornburg

William Borne

PC Mall-Gov

Verizon Wireless

Sunguard Public Sector
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Cochran Distributing

Cintas Location #G64

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Robert E. Rhoades

Richard F. Thompson

Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware
Vermont Systems, Inc.

First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Centurylink Communications
Brenda Alexander

Anna Steiner

Amy Johnson

Larry E. Mock

Eastern Alliance Insurance Company
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Confirmdelivery.com

Alicia Bates

Kent Lehman

Walters Plumbing

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Jerry Geimer Contracting
Mapping Technologies, Inc.
Dave's Excavating, Inc.

TKO Graphix, Inc.

Schwna Schwegman

Bruce Beery

Teamintel

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Grand Total

100.00
67.62
2,067.30
345.00
54.13
783.10
50.00
1,013.00
1,782.00
216.14
3,276.00
800.00
4,005.00
146.85
3,586.00
1,759.74
5,400.00
3.00
75.00
763.53
523.13
36.00
50.00
49.72
1,125.31
234.11
1,104.00
1,758.81
717.73
31.80
116.16
50.00
196.99
400.00
1,776.87
207.50
278.71
125.00
60.00
150.95
20.00
4,145.00
119,520.00
4,512.03
95.73
75.00
500.00
608.10
157.81

513,197.23
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