

PUBLISH: Friday, November 11, 2011

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, November 14, 2011.

Certified to before me this November 11, 2011.

---

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



## Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 10/4/2011 to 10/24/2011

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/14/2011

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	52.74	Adams Memorial Hospital	69,460.31
Adams County Solid Waste	1.80	Adams County Treasurer	8,107.52
AIT Laboratories	1,260.00	Indiana Michigan Power	1,292.97
Appraisal Research Corpor	14,743.13	Arnold Lumber Company	1,701.39
Baker And Sons Plumbing &	104.00	Beam, Longest, And Neff	2,350.00
Berne Ready Mix	150.00	Berne Tri-Weekly News	59.67
Hoosier Blue Flame	98.00	Brateman's	59.99
Butler, Fairman, & Seuffer	1,952.80	Bowers, Charles	2,333.33
Cintas Location #338	90.86	City Of Decatur	4,796.21
Decatur True Value	80.57	Complete Printing Service	284.00
Computer Systems, Inc.	9,002.00	Sigworth, Darrell W.	97.68
Decatur Daily Democrat	65.94	Decatur Tire Center	988.58
Douglas L. Bauman	50.00	Kiess, Duane A.	100.00
Geneva Police Department	72.00	Gordon Food Service	4,256.11
Drake, Gregory L.	60.00	Hilty Engine Service	160.81
I C O Training Fund	32.00	Indiana State Police Trai	200.00
Innovative Concepts	162.99	Janitors Supply Company	60.10
K-Mart	207.02	Werich, Kelly	140.80
Kiess Electric	196.72	L & S Distributing	3,240.26
Lehman Feed Mill	345.75	Cook, Leslie	271.04
Lica Construction Corpora	843.56	Gresla, Mark S. Md	480.25
McBride And Son Welding	15.00	Meshberger Brothers Stone	432.58
National District Attorne	95.00	Nipsco	1,292.57
Miller, Patrick	443.08	MacDonald Machinery Compa	94.56
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	34.05	REMC	180.00
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.	50.00	Thompson, Roger	60.00
Smitley, Ronnie L.	100.00	Selking International	521.39
Shell Fleet Plus	257.33	Shifferly Dodge	223.00
Steven R. Jenkins Company	59.99	Smith, Teryl R.	30.00
Print Shop	809.64	Town Of Monroe	260.50
Wal-Mart / GEMB	393.49	Wemhoff Land Surveying, I	1,068.75
West Payment Center	838.00	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,453.00
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	15,219.10	Yager - Kirchhofer	100.00
National Serv-All #091	133.53	CenturyLink	3,442.36
Paul Norr	50.00	Purdue University	671.44
Scott Wagner, Md	1,600.00	Myers Furniture	2,666.56
Hobart Sales And Service	476.70	Mary Beery	99.44
Don Myers Plumbing	289.68	Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	139.60
Rhonda Kahlert	101.64	Chad W. Sprunger	1,197.65
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	5,919.68	Hull Brothers, Inc.	139.03
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	60.41	Kristina Buckner	16.28
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	365.96	Charles Tooley	60.00
St Joseph Hospital	1,314.61	Donald Kuhn	881.82
Benicomp, Inc	84,319.92	Great American Broadband	3,306.00
Emil W. Meyer	60.00	Hunts Appliance Service	143.99
Harvest Land Co-op	6,043.80	Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	91.95
Wal-Mart	75.10	Print Source Corporation	165.17
Adams County Truck Repair	179.58	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	135.00

Hasler, Inc.	289.50	Indiana Coalition Against Sexual Assault	100.00
Rydin Decal	134.92	Fastenal Company	67.62
Adams County Sheriff	192.00	ERS Wireless Communications	2,067.30
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	119.04	Michael G. Werling	345.00
SPRI Products, Inc.	114.05	Southeastern Equipment Company	54.13
Channing Bete	610.40	101 Auto Body	783.10
Troyer's	2,724.21	Randy Colclasure	50.00
Kendall Electric, Inc.	44.26	Adams/Wells Crisis Center	1,013.00
McKesson Medical - Surgical	516.66	Uricks Trucking	1,782.00
Law Enforcement Systems, Inc.	158.00	Grainger	216.14
Ultramax	56.12	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Joseph M. Johnson, III	120.76	Pramod K. Carpenter, MD	800.00
Jeremy S. Gilbert	370.00	Barnes & Thornburg	4,005.00
Deb Stevens	32.69	William Borne	146.85
Deborah A. Schantz	585.00	PC Mall-Gov	3,586.00
Extinguisher Co. No. 1	78.35	Verizon Wireless	1,759.74
Stationair's Express	1,314.06	Sunguard Public Sector	5,400.00
Landon Patterson	330.66	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	3.00
Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	541.72	Cochran Distributing	75.00
W M Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00	Cintas Location #G64	763.53
John August	245.19	LBH Chemical & Industrial	523.13
League for the Blind & Disabled	211.58	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	36.00
Jeremy Wetter	631.00	Robert E. Rhoades	50.00
Carrie Freeman	71.28	Richard F. Thompson	49.72
IKON Office Solutions	3,160.52	Office Depot	1,125.31
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	1,596.62	Decatur Ace Hardware	234.11
Havel	1,737.18	Vermont Systems, Inc.	1,104.00
Dave Delong General Carpentry	988.00	First Response	1,758.81
Shruti A. Shukla, MD	2,400.00	O'Reilly Auto Parts	717.73
Phil Eicher	50.00	Centurylink Communications	31.80
Global Gov't/Ed	157.71	Brenda Alexander	116.16
Purdue CES Education Fund	174.98	Anna Steiner	50.00
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00	Amy Johnson	196.99
Central Customer Charges	666.75	Larry E. Mock	400.00
Jerandan	75.00	Eastern Alliance Insurance Company	1,776.87
Sprint	3.93	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	207.50
Brad J. Weber	50.00	Confirmdelivery.com	278.71
Indigital Telecom	4,311.88	Alicia Bates	125.00
Asphalt Material, Inc.	10,061.48	Kent Lehman	60.00
L & L Electric, Inc.	1,315.38	Walters Plumbing	150.95
Mediacom, LLC	76.50	Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	20.00
Commercial Filter Service	81.13	Jerry Geimer Contracting	4,145.00
Versant Funding, LLC	297.00	Mapping Technologies, Inc.	119,520.00
Co-State Construction Company	41,813.65	Dave's Excavating, Inc.	4,512.03
Treasurer, State of Indiana	21.00	TKO Graphix, Inc.	95.73
Wabash Garage Inc.	265.20	Schnwa Schwegman	75.00
Alice Beer	500.00	Bruce Beery	500.00
Barbara K. Gase	168.14	Teamintel	608.10
California Contractors Supplies, Inc.	179.40	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	157.81
Jeremy Bertsch	163.63		
		Grand Total	<u><u>513,197.23</u></u>